



**Re: Summary of Formulary Changes Effective July 1, 2026**

Dear Health Partner,

We are dedicated to partnering with you in the most effective way to manage our members' care. CareSource routinely reviews medications available on the Preferred Drug List (PDL). Medications are added, changed or removed periodically based on industry standard, market availability and/or usage. We encourage you to actively work with your CareSource patients in advance of the effective date above to ensure a smooth transition.

**THE FOLLOWING MEDICATION WILL BE PREFERRED ON THE PDL EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026**

Brand Name	Generic Name	Strength(s)	Notes
	Nifedipine immediate release capsule	All	Updated to preferred; Took effect 4/1/26

**THE FOLLOWING MEDICATIONS HAVE A CHANGE IN STATUS EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026**

Brand Name	Generic Name	Strength(s)	Notes
Aqvesme tablet	Mitapivat	All	Updated quantity limit
Blujepa tablet	Gepotidacin		
Daybue Stix powder for solution	Trofinetide		
Evrysdi oral solution, tablet	Risdiplam		
Forzinity solution for injection	Elamipretide		
Humira & biosimilars pen, syringe	Adalimumab		
Myqorzo tablet	Aficamten		
Orladeyo packet	Berotrastat		
Redemplo syringe	Plozasiran		
Stelara & biosimilars pen, syringe	Ustekinumab		
Tonmya sublingual tablet	Cyclobenzaprine Hydrochloride		

**What you should know**

We know patient care is of the utmost importance to you. We notified members of this change to help ensure their treatment plan is maintained. We asked members to contact their prescriber if they have questions.

**Additional Resources**

For the most up-to-date information, please utilize the [formulary search tools](#) online. To access the complete formulary, visit the Provider Pharmacy pages at **CareSource.com**. You may find your patient's plan formulary by clicking on:

- Your patient's CareSource plan
- Tools & Resources
- Drug Formulary

We appreciate your partnership in making this a successful transition. We are here to help. Call Provider Services at 1-855-202-1058, Monday through Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. Eastern Time (ET).

Sincerely,

CareSource

GA-P-0216a-V.33

DCH Approved: 2/21/2019